505399071 03/28/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5445865

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
FLEX RACK, LLC	10/17/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CHA CHING PARTNERS, LLC	
Street Address:	4741 WEST RIVER DR. NE	
City:	COMSTOCK PARK	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	49321	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9132339

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (616)632-8050

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6166328050

Email: jpuplava@mikameyers.com

Correspondent Name: JENNIFER PUPLAVA

Address Line 1: 900 MONROE AVENUE NW

Address Line 4: GRAND RAPIDS, MICHIGAN 49503

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

JENNIFER A. PUPLAVA

SIGNATURE:

/Jennifer A. Puplava/

DATE SIGNED:

03/28/2019

Total Attachments: 3

source=02549858#page1.tif source=02549858#page2.tif source=02549858#page3.tif

PATENT 505399071 REEL: 048727 FRAME: 0535

EXHIBIT B FORM OF PATENT ASSIGNMENT PATENT ASSIGNMENT

THIS PATENT ASSIGNMENT is made as of October 17, 2017, from FlexRack, LLC ("Assigner") to Cha Ching Partners, LLC ("Assigner").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the patents and patent applications (the "Patents") for the "Flex Rack", Patent No. 9132339.

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee have entered into a Patent Purchase Agreement dated as of October 17, 2017, pursuant to which Assignor has agreed, inter alia, to grant and assign to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Patents and Assignee desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Patents.

NOW, THEREFOR, in consideration of the foregoing and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

- I. Assignor hereby irrevocably sells, transfers, conveys and assigns unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents and any continuations, divisions, reissues, or extensions of the Patents, including all past income due and future income, royalties, damages and payments due (including, rights to damages and payments for past, present or future infringements or misappropriations) with respect thereto, in each case, of Assignor in all countries relating to the Patents.
- II. Assignor hereby authorizes the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and other empowered officials of the United States Patent and Trademark Office and/or the appropriate empowered officials other relevant jurisdictions outside the United States to record the transfer of the Patents to Assignee as assignee of Assignor's entire right, title and interest therein, in accordance with this Patent Assignment, and to issue to Assignee all letters patent which may issue with respect to the Patents.

Durt Sut

PATENT REEL: 048727 FRAME: 0536 (Signature Page to Follow)

EXECUTION COPY

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused these presents to be duly executed in a manner appropriate thereto as of the date first above written.

Assignor: FlexRack, LLC By: FlexRack, LLC

Name: Dustin Smith Title Dustin Smith

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

[insert notary]

PATENT

REEL: 048727 FRAME: 0537

<u>ACKNOWLEDGEMENT</u>

State of South Carolina	
Country of Charleston	
On this <u>רסיריט</u> day of	ر, 20 اعـــ, before me personally
appeared Dust's South	, who provided satisfactory evidence of her
identification to be the person whose	name is subscribed to this instrument and she
	oregoing instrument by her signature here.
	Document Holder's Signature
Sworn to (or affirmed) and subscribed	I before me this the <u>20</u> day of
	Signature of Natary
(Official Seal)	signal sugarit of reality
AMANDA CARLYLE Notary Public - State of South Carolina My Commission Expires July 16, 2025	Awards Cass Notary Public
	Chaclasto County, South Carolin
	My commission expires: July 114,2025
	the county where the notwizznian is taking place. The county near the

notary's signature is the notary's county of residence.

24

PATENT REEL: 048727 FRAME: 0538